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Revision of fees and charges for services under
the purview of Security Bureau

Further to LC Paper No. CB(2)2209/04-05 issued on 8 July 2005, | attach

for members’ information a list of fees and charges proposals suggested by members
for discussion in the new session.
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Any queries on the list can be directed to the undersigned or Mr Raymond

LAM at 2869 9594.
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List of fees and charges proposals under the purview of Security Bureau for
discussion by the Panel

Proposed
amount | Proposed
of percentage

Cost

Existing | Recovery | Proposed
Item Last 9 y p

Department/Description of Fee .. fee level | Level at | fee level |. .
S/N revision increase/ | increase/
(%) 2005-06 %)
. decrease | decrease
Price Level
®
2. Travel Documents
101 2.1 Seaman's identity book (whether of full or
. ntity book ( Oct1997 | $185 | 49% $215 | $30 16%
restricted validity)
102 2.2 Endorsement to a travel document for
Oct 1997 $145 49% $165 $20 14%

which no specific fee is provided

103[2.3  Service charge for supplying, on
application, a copy of any document, or for
making or forwarding, or both, a request or
recommendation to any authority of a
foreign state, for consular or nationality Oct 1997 | $155 49% $180 $25 16%
registration or for the issue or renewal of a
passport or other travel document or of a
document of identity or for the grant of
visa or entry permit

104 2.4  Multiple re-entry permit (whether of full or

. . Oct 1997 | $120 49% $140 $20 17%
restricted validity)

10525  Re-entry permit valid for 1 visit Oct 1997 $40 49% $46 $6 15%

3. HKSAR Passport and Related Items
106 3.1 HKSAR passport (32 pages) (for persons

0, 0,
16 years of age or over) Nov 2000 $320 72% $370 $50 16%
107 3.2 HKSAR passport (32 pages) (for persons
passport (32 pages) (for p Nov 2000 | $160 36% $185 $25 16%
under 16 years of age)
108 3.3  Amending an existing passport unde
=NiNg an exIsting passport tncer 11997 | $70 12% $84 $14 20%
section 5(1)
1093.4  Making an endorsement under Section 6 Jul 1997 | $140 15% $170 $30 21%
4. Document of Identity
1104.1  Document of identity (44-page) valid for 7
u identity (44-page) vali 0ct1997 | $260 77% $285 $25 10%
years
111 4.2  Document of identity (92-page) valid for 7
y (92-page) Oct1997 | $525 | 143% | $370 | -$155 | -30%
years
5. Nationality

1125.1  Application for naturalization as a Chinese

- .. Jul 1997 | $1,365 66% $1,570 $205 15%
national - on application

1135.2  Application for naturalization as a Chinese

. e Jul 1997 | $1,365 66% $1,570 $205 15%
national - on demand for a certificate

114 5.3  Application for renunciation of Chinese

L Jul 1997 $480 17% $575 $95 20%
nationality

1155.4  Application for restoration of Chinese

L Jul 1997 $960 24% $1,150 $190 20%
nationality
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Proposed
Cost
- amount | Proposed
Existing | Recovery | Proposed
Item . Last of percentage
Department/Description of Fee .. fee level | Level at | fee level |. .
SIN revision increase/ | increase/
% 2005-06 %)
. decrease | decrease
Price Level
®)
1165.5  Application for supply of a certified co
ppiication for supply MeACopy 1 3111997 | 155 | 30% $185 | $30 19%
of any certificate issued under Article 16
7. Miscellaneous Items
121[7.1  Charge for genetic test for mainland case Jul 2001 | $2,740 93% $2,950 $210 8%
122(7.2  Charge for genetic test for overseas case Jul 2001 | $3,590 7% $3,950 $360 10%
123{7.3  Travel pass valid for not more than 3 years | Jan 1998 | $500 61% $575 $75 15%
124174 Replacement of APEC business travel card
P . - busIness trav Apr2001 | $150 | 89% $165 | $15 10%
for the remainder of its validity period




